

1. Site Address

Property name

Number

Suffix

## **Public Protection & Development Management**

Bodicote House, Bodicote, Banbury, Oxfordshire, OX15 4AA

Telephone: 01295 227006 Website: www.cherwell.gov.uk Email: planning@cherwell-dc.gov.uk

Application for approval of details reserved by condition.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Address line 1	Land to the West of White Post Road	
Address line 2		
Address line 3	Bodicote	
Town/city	Banbury	
Postcode		
Description of site loca	tion must be completed if postcode is not known:	
Easting (x)	445726	
Northing (y)	238365	
Description		
The site is a sequence	of three fields to the west of White Post Road. It forms	he eastern part of the Banbury 17 residential allocation. The site is to the south and Allotments.
	2.	
2 Applicant Data	ile	
2. Applicant Deta		
Title	I N A	
First name	Mr	
	Mr	
Surname	Mr	
Surname  Company name	.  David Wilson Homes (Mercia) Limited and Gladman Developments Limited	
Company name	David Wilson Homes (Mercia) Limited and Gladman Developments Limited	
Company name Address line 1	David Wilson Homes (Mercia) Limited and Gladman Developments Limited	
Company name  Address line 1  Address line 2	David Wilson Homes (Mercia) Limited and Gladman Developments Limited	
Company name  Address line 1  Address line 2  Address line 3	David Wilson Homes (Mercia) Limited and Gladman Developments Limited  c/o agent	erence: PP-07871102

2. Applicant Detai	ls				
Country					
Postcode					
Primary number					
Secondary number					
Fax number					
Email address					
Are you an agent acting	g on behalf of the applicant?				
3. Agent Details					
Title	Mr				
First name	Sam				
Surname	Silcocks				
Company name	Harris Lamb				
Address line 1	Grosvenor House,				
Address line 2	75-76 Francis Road				
Address line 3	Edgbaston				
Town/city	Birmingham				
Country					
Postcode	B16 8SP				
Primary number	01212136003				
Secondary number	07827343543				
Fax number					
Email	sam.silcocks@harrislamb.com				
4. Description of	the Proposal				
Please provide a descr	iption of the approved development as shown on the dec	cision letter			
areas, surface water flo	ood mitigation and attenuation, new priority junction arrar	al planting and landscaping, formal and informal public open space and play gements to White Post Road, creation of section of spine road to link Bloxham associated ancillary works. All matters reserved except for access			
Reference number					
15/01326/OUT					
Date of decision (date must be pre- application submission)	20/12/2017				
Please state the cond	ition number(s) to which this application relates				
Condition number(s)					
6					

4. Description of	the Proposal		
Has the development a	already started?	□ Yes	⊚ No
5. Part Discharge	of Conditions		
Are you seeking to disc	charge only part of a condition?	□ Yes	⊚ No
6. Discharge of C	onditions		
Please provide a full de	escription and/or list of the materials/details that are being submitted for approval		
BOD.PL.001S2_Layou	t (this plan confirms that the spine road links to the agreed coordinates on the western bo	undary	
7. Site Visit			
Can the site be seen fr	rom a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?	Yes	ℚ No
If the planning authority  The agent  The applicant  Other person	y needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact?		
	a Advice r advice been sought from the local authority about this application? te the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the autho	Yes  Ority to deal with	
Title			
First name			
Surname			
Reference			
Date (Must be pre-app	lication submission)		
Details of the pre-appli	cation advice received		
Pre-application meetin the outline application.	gs were held with Matthew Parry and then Linda Griffiths. This confirmed that the propose	ed spine road is w	thin the corridor identified in
9. Declaration			
	planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawing our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the genu		
Date (cannot be pre- application)	20/05/2019		
	<u> </u>		